8] 45

Heavy-Weight Material Compact Type 1-Needie Lockstitch
Computer Control Cycle Machine

EYRIEBFFA ST Y

AMS-206CGL

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
< 70.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=2 Y A NITHHBIZEBLT

1L YUAMR—JD#01, #02 B0, A=Y FR"REZ"05HBEE T8 BT I v,

2 BMEMOKTIR. EEEEL. 01, 255 0KEIR. BX (B A—-FV) XL ET.
3. MEMO () 13, HBREHRL TV THHTHL I LEERL 2T,
4. A S APPSR =ID————-— Ml iR THD I EEKLET,

29069507
No.0696-02







1.

2.

3.

CONTENTS
H X

FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ...t 1
SR - SRRk (1)
FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2) ... 3

SRED - hacBAfR (2)
MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ..., 5
b - SPHRBIGR

4 PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENT S . ..o e 7
BT X R B4R
5. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...... ... .......... 9
LB - %Y1 BIR
6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONEN TS ... . i 11
TR |
7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ... s i 13
71 B
B.X =Y COMPONENTS (1) ..o e e, 15
X—YHE (1)
9. X =Y COMPONENT S (2) . ottt e e s 17
X—YBE (2)
10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS . . .. e e, 19
k) BEGE
11. LUBRICATION COMPONEN T S ..o s e 21
B
12. SENSOR COMPONEN T S . . e e 23
LRI
13. PNEUMATIC COMPONENT S . . o e i 25
7 —Eafk
14. TABLE COMPONEN T S ..o s 27
22 PI 45
15. CONTROL BOX COMPONEN TS . . e, 29
Sy N O =Ry 2 AR
16. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONEN TS . ... e 31
I SRR
17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... ... e e 33
ST TR BER
18. OPTIONAL PART COMPONEN T S ... s i e 35
A7V a VR
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS .. oo e i, 37

4]



1.FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SRER - AMEEREGR (1)




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ = PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION __ e Qty
1 B1108-205-000 RIGHT COVER 7V AN - 3% 1
2 B1109-205-000 LEFT COVER A7VE AN - ei Y i
3 BI110-205-000 AUXILARY COVER, RIGHT IV 4 RS TN - 3% 1
4 B1111-205-000 AUX1LARY COVER, LEFT A9V8 4 B 3h - ep Y 1
5 B1104-210-00B TOP COVER Y IRy BN - i
3 BITO5-210-0AC FACE COVER ASH, T IR (%) T
7 B1115-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 2 41 {}#3-¥ 73 1
8 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1MF3-945 (9)
9 B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 241 {}F3-3 A % (1)

10 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD 1MF3-F - (1)
IT E3T25-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 7T FF T
12 100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN 1M% TUHH - 1
13 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 myHrIYh 11/64-40 1
14 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 $ I 3% FA I3 M4 L=8 2
15 B3118-771-000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE, NO.2 242 {VFE-3 AN TVH 1
T6 BTIZ8-210-008 SWTTCH COVER TF7 ZA5F NUIFE 7 = T
17 B1117-210-000 FACE PLATE GASKET AT BN - N 9EY i
18 B1126-210-000 WIRE BUSHING 1-} 7 vy 1
19 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FYE VN - i
20 B1123-280-000 FIRST THREAD GUIDE & 44F 1V TVH 1
7T BTTZ9-210-000 FRANT TRREAD GUIDE (B) 7-5 ¥ 7V T
22 B1112-206-000 NEEDLE PLATE AUXILARY COVER NLAFS IIN - i
23 B1113-206-000 RIGHT COVER NIRRT IHN - HHT I 1
24 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE M7V 14 ]
25 B1126-552-000 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-4 4NV A 1
76 B3TIZ-771-000 TAREAD GUIDE TNV ]
27 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nYRIFYY 9/64-40 1
28 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyRIFYY 9/64-40 !
29 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyArFYh 15/64-28 1
30 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥5%" 11/64-40 L=8 3
31 SS-TTT0840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=% ¥5%5 T1/64-40 L=8 Z
32 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 INFY 9/64-40 L=6 1
33 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IIIEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
34 SS-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FA" 39 9/64-40 L=T7 2
35 B1120-206-000 LEFT COVER MRS IHN - HHT Y 1
36 SSTATTI0I5-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fr x> T1/64-40 L=10 3
37 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FA3Y 11/64-40 L=10 6
38 $S-4150715- SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Fa 3y 15/64-28 L=7 1
39 $S-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y33y 11/64-40 L=7 2
40 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING NIAL A¥T4A N 3 1
a1 SS-6120540-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=0 ¥575 3/16-28 L=9 Z
42 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $3%° 11/64-40 L=8 2
43 B1115-232-040 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASH. 241 4NF3-Y 43 1
44 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD 1MF2-9% - (13
45 B3126-012-000 - THREAD TENSION D1SK 1NF3-999 (1)
75 BITT5-Z32-000 FIRST THREAD TENSTON SPRING EEAEISE AN @3]
47 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1M3-3 b (1)
48 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG PALY 1
49 B3515-210-000 RUBBER PLUG MAY T 2
50 TA-1250804-R0 RUBBER PLUG bAEY 2
51 TA-0750704-R0 RUEBER PLUG 135 T
52 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Aty 2
53 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG bAEY 2
54 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MAtY D=12.5 L=4 3
55 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG Pty 1
56 TA=TZ50504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 135 I
57 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 ¥5% 4" % 4.5X8X0.5 4
58 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥525° 11/64-40 L=6 4
59 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE INEE S 2] 1
60 TA-1470704-R0O RUBBER PLUG Pty 1
BT TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG TAEY 7
62 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3 .80 H= 5.5 2 vy D=3.8 H=5.5 1
63 SS-7090910- SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IIEF3Y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
64 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 SR 11/64-40 L=7
65 S$S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Iy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
56 BITZ5-210-000 TNSTALLING BASE NVEAS S RN P T
67 #0I  CM-3002003-01 SAFETY LABEL, 5(SMALL). 7y v5a b B(Yay) i
68 £03  CM-3002003-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,6 (SMALL). 7YY YIA L 6(¥ay) 1
69 £02  B1143-210-000 LABEL b 29458 ) !
70 #01  CM-3002000-B2 LABEL(25) . NFRIZFI4Y-H(25) !
71 F04  BITSI-215-P00 NEEDLE SETTTNG TABEL NTTIFSS ST I

NOTE (7E&C)

#01....FOR DOMESTIC
#02....FOR JE

#03....FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JE)
#04... . FOR P

=W A

JEH

Wit ERBR <)
PEAR



2.FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SHER - AMEERIR (2)




REF. NO

NOTE

PART NO.

B1106-205-00A |

DESCRIPTTION

1 SIDE COVER VIR N - 1

2 B1107-205-00A  BELT COVER ATV T - 1

3 B1115-205-000  SIDE COVER STOPPER JIRVAN 9544 1
4 B1116-205-000 FRAME SUPPORT M7 T 1

b B1117-205-000  RUBBER PAD VAR & 2 Sl b 1
6 B1118-205-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT INEAY ISR S Bt 1

7 B1119-205-000  CABLE COVER ¥-7 AN - 1
8 B1120-205-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT IND Y DA v L} 3

9 B3201-210-0A0  STOP LATCH ASM. B evatn pry 1
10 B1103-205-000 MACHINE BASE AN Ve 1
11 SS-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 Yhb7%3" 3/8-28 L=6.5 1
12 B1116-210-000  RUBBER PAD R UIVI A 1
13 B1123-205-000  RUBBER PAD ®UYVa LB 1
14 B3203-210-000-A CAM eV 1
15 B3204-210-000  SPINDLE ASEPAN 1
16 B3205-210-000  CUSHION AR 1
17 B3206-210-000  SCREW STUD FINEPAE MR I A 1
18 B3207-210-000  TRIP LATCH INEWEVASL S 1
19 B3208-210-000  SPRING A Ihy¥ FIVEIAL N 3 A 1
20 B3209-210-000  SPRING B Ahy% FIVLIAL N 3 B 1
21 B3210-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER BASE ANEPAE AN 1
22 B3211-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL AN EVARN 1
23 B3212-210-000  FRICTION WHEEL EINEI S VA 1
24 B3212-761-000  LATCH SPRING Y AN % 1
25 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING han-7 3y Cyur 1
26 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
27 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 x7° Vv ey 1.5X6 1
28 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
29 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 k¥ H % 6.5X11X1 1
30 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW ey AT F 1
31 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 mR7IvE 11/64-40 1
32 135-00400 RUBBER BUSH T A7 Y2 2
33 B1107-280-000 BED FITTING PIN AR MR Y 2
34 B1131-210-040  PUNCH HINGE ASM. N YFEY AT I3 1
35 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=7 2
36 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 myRsFvh M5X0.8 1¥2 7
37 SM-1030801-SA  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 $71%¥" M3X0.5 L=8 4
38 SM-6056552-TP  SCREW oyR7y+ & M 4
39 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAT Y 11/64-40 L=1( 4
40 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAZY" 15/64-28 L=7 2
41 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 A" %Y 11/64-40 L=10 3
42 WP-0551626-SD  WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 k7% H % 5.5X22X1.6 4
43 Wp-1021016~-SD  WASHER k¥ F % 10.2X18X1 2
44 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.,5XI k7 H % 5X10.5X1 3
45 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ¥ h % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
46 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING 6 Ef 4hA7 6 2
47 SS-7150910-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Yhe7%3" 15/64-28 L=9 2
48 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 A" %Y 11/64-40 L=10 2
49 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT %Y 11/64-40 L=5 1
50 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa %y 11/64-40 L=8 1
b1 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5XI k74 7 % 5X10.5X1 2



3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
i - EHEERILR

7 e\‘

5)) 36~39

~
30 e
~

. ~ ~
33 40~42




REF, NO

NOTE

PART NO.

EF. N0 NOTE PART NO. | DESCRILPTION _________. L S S Quy_ _
1 B1207-205-000  CRANK BALANCER Vs i 1
2 B1201-210-000  MAIN SHAFT Yy g 1
3 B1202-210-000  BUSHING, FRONT YUY 7 RIAL 1
4 B1203-210-000  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE YUYy FhARL 1
5 B1209-210-0A0  GENERATOR STATOR ASM. PIF VR AT-4 93 1
6 M4005-110-0A0  STATOR ASM. 574 73 (1)
7 B1210-210-0A0  SYNCHRO CIRCUIT BOARD ASK. DAL ISV (D
8 SS-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=9.5 MAZY" 11/64-40 1L=9.5 (2)
9 B1206-210-A00  COUNTERWE [GHT VANEP S 1

10 B1204-210-0A0  BUSHING, REAR YUY YIOAN F3 1

11 B1205-210-0BA  HAND WHEEL ASM. NIV R 1

12 B1205-210-0AA  HAND WHEEL ASM. NI AR(IYT W) (1

13 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. 77 FYN MIYrA 4 B 23 (1

14 B1208-210-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. Y7 RIMPIIIA 45y (A) (1)

15 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MAZY" 15/64-28 L=15 (2)

16 SS-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 ¢ 5%y 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

17 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v b x 4.5X10X0.8 (D

18 CS-147101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=1 Z3AM97 D=14.72 W=10 73 1

19 SS-6122510-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 b33y 3/16-28 L=25 b3

20 SS-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 Oyhr7HE bh 15/64-28 1

21 SS-6681712-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 687775 W 9/32-28L=16.5 1

22 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAZY 11/64-40 L=4 2

23 B1401-210-A00 NEEDLE BAR MF Y 1

24 B1402-210-000  BUSHING, UPPER MIE Y UIAAN 1

25 SS-8661012-TP  SCREW FMAZY* 2

26 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK BTN 1

27 B1403-280-000  NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL NIF - TR 1

28 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. PR -RE 3 1

29 B1901-210-0B0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. VYAV 1

30 B1407-210-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK MNIF Y I507 (D

31 B1404-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MIF - 75V (D

32 B1901-210-0A0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. INVEVAMVE S i (1

33 #01 B1411-804-D00  BEARING (D) Y IR -UN - N Ty (1

34 B1903-210-000  THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FYE Y I3y ' (1

35 B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREW A VEy (1)

36 #01 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FUETY 2R AT TIYY (D

37 #01 B1905-541-BO0  NEEDLE BEARING AV S N6 2 (D

38 #01 B1905-541-C00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY 2NN 7Oy (1)

39 #01 B1905-541-D00  NEEDLE BEARING FUET Y Z-N N 7YY (1)

40 #01 B1411-804-A00  BEARING (A) N IN -UA - AT TUYS A (1)

41 #01 B1411-804-BO0  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B N ZN =L - A 70V B (N

42 #01 B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C M) IN -UN - AT YV C (N

43 #03 MC-3720016-00  NEEDLE SY3355 160 »Y SY3355 160 1

44 B3213-205-000  BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL AN VAN 1

45 B1406-210-000  THREAD GUIDE MNIF 9ANTYH, (F9%)) 1

46 B1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN FUEY IV Y 1

47 B1223-771-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NI =75 UYIY- 1

48 #02 MDP-170B2300 NEEDLE DPX17 #23 M) DPX17 #23 1

49 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 L3y 15/64-28 L=11 1

50 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v3%y 9/64-40 L=6 1

51 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YLy 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

52 SS-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 nyhrE b 1/4-40 L=12 1

53 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAZY' 1/4-40 L=6 1

54 B2401-205-000  THREAD TRIMMER CAM s i

55 SS-8111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 MY 11/64-40 L=15.5 2

NOTE (7E&2)

#01....SELECTIVE PART
#02....FOR 206CGL (EXCEPT JE)
#03....FOR 206CGL (FOR JE)

SRR
206CGLA (JER R <)
206CGLA (JEA)



4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

P & 2 BAR

44

32

|
© < oW
8] (] (]

5\
: ~ MM@

<




REF. NO

NOTE

PART NO.

EF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. . pbESCRIPTION | SN S SR Qty _
1 B1602-206-0A0 PRESSER DRIVE ARM ASM. S a2 AL S b 1
2 B1603-210-0A0 PRESSER FOLLOW ARM ASM. FAAYT ¥ ayh vhF hya b 1
3 B1606-210-000 ROLLER Fhtyran 1
4 B1607-210-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD Fhtyray 1
5 B1633-210-000 ROLLER FAAYT b UvF ¥ 7o 1
6 110-71701 NUT AT Favty 357 Fyb 1
7 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AFIH - AN 1
8 B1507-552-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET TYIh -2 % 1
9 B1609-210-0A0-A CAM ASM. FIAFTHA(IZ) 1

10 B1609-210-000  CAM FHAFLHA {1

1 B1610-210-000-A CAM INSTALLING BASE FIAF LI AI541 4 9))

12 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 & V33 D=6.35 H=3.9 (n

13 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 IYhIFIL 3/16-28 (n

14 RE-0320000-K0  E-RING 3.2 Ef 4hA7 3.2 1

15 RE-0320000-K0  E-RING 3.2 E} 4MAV 3.2 2

16 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EF AMAY 4 I

17 SD-0640191-TP  HINGE SCREW H=6.35 W=1.9 & vy H=6,35 W=1.9 i

18 $$-7090920-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IWLIRYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

19 SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 IILIRY 9/64-40 L=10, 1

20 $S-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=13.5 YAbFEY 9/64-40 L=13, 5 1

21 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Ty 11/64-40 L=14 1

22 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IWI2y 15/64-28 L=9 2

23 WP-0451026-SH  WASHER (S A 1

24 B1501-380-000 PRESSER BAR Ik - 1

25 B1601-220-00G  INNER PRESSER G FIHHI G 1

26 B1635-210-000  PRESSER LIFTER LIFTING LINK YIS Vs 1

27 B1637-210-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE FIAFT YIVE Fyk 1

28 B1509-506-P00  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AFIFavLy Ry 1

29 B1640-210-000 CYLINDER FIX PLATE FIA¥T IIA - 25444 1

30 B1643-210-0A0 LINK GUIDE PLATE COMPL. FHAFL VI 4N 4RI S !

31 PA-2001502-00 CYLINDER (THIN) AN A YIA ]

32 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK wLavE-2 s 0.95

33 B1611-224-000  SPRING FIAET AR i

34 B1629-224-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FIHFT TYHE 1

35 B1617-241-HO0 HINGE SCREW, A TEIRIVY RvEYT A 1

36 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE F9A=Y7 ) 2

37 SD-0600411-TP  HINGE SCREW H=6 W=4.1 2 vxy H=6 W=4.1 1

38 SD-0600453-TP  HINGE SCREW 2 YRy 1

39 SM-6053202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=32 Y77+ b M5X0.8 L=32 3

40 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IRy 11/64-40 L=14

41 NS-6120480-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyRrFIL 3/16-28 1

42 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nyhrEyh 9/32-28 1

43 WP-0742016-SP  WASHER [S72 AM i

44 B4711-220-00A  AIR TUBE LABEL JO1 I7-#2-7" 58 BJO1 i

45 B4711-220-00B  AIR TUBE LABEL J02 I7-#21-7" 58 J02 1

46 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 I 2 ay Avl M4 2

47 B1634-210-000  FINGER GUARD e -h i

48 WP-0502616-SD  WASHER (520 A M [



6.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

THhBALR

~11 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PART NO. . DESCRIPTION _ _______ ey _ A4 oy
1 B1805-210-400 BOBBIN ey 1
2 B1818-210-000 SHUTTLE FIN Y 1
3 B1817-210-0AB SHUTTLE RACE RING B ASM. FIN IFFIBIY T Y !
4 B1828-210-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. Fevr-z2 3 1
5 B1812-210-000 SCREW DRIVER b gL - 1
6 B18T1-205-0AA SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. VEY ) MR AT Y 1
7 #01 B1811-205-0AB SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. YRV MR AT Y 1
8 £01  B1811-205-0AC SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. YRS MR AT Y 1
9 #01  B1811-205-0AY SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. IV MR BT Y 1

10 #01  B1811-205-0AZ SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. JEY D MY AT Y 1
11 135-08205 OSCILLATING SHAFT XE703 4 1
12 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP BIIN - (73) 1
13 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN BYAN - AFIN ROV 1
14 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A BYAR - AHIA R A 1
15 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B SUBN - F3IN 5 B 1
16 BEI1411-804-800 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B N N -UN - ~ 705 B 3
17 #01  B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) A AR -UAT - AT TUVS A 1
18 £01  B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C M) R -LAT - AT TUYS C i
19 #01 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) AN SLAT - AT 1
20 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 323" 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
21 BI808-680-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER YAV 7 25N Y - I
22 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING ow M = N &l M 1
23 B1814-980-000 SHUTTLE by 1
24 BI1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING AAHY HIn R 1
25 BI1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT FAY Y FA-vyy S 1
26 B1820-280-000 TNNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT TS AT 797 3% 1
27 B1821-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT IR AT 7Y ex ) 1
28 B1823-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING AR BT N 3 2
29 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 Z5ZNH D=7 .94 W=10 73 1
30 CS-080081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 Z7AN5 D=8 W=8 73 1
31 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 uyAFIvs 174-40 I
32 PS-0250162-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X16 270 ey 2.5X16 2
33 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8  H=10.2 4 vy D=8 H=10.2 1
34 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 ¥533° 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
35 $5-6091510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=15.0 ¥5%y° 9/64-40 L=15 i
36 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 F233° 11/64-40 L-4.5 2
37 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 wALFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
38 S8-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 oYy HE b 3/16-28 L=12 1
39 $5-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 ¢33y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
40 $S-7110510-SP° SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IILI3y° 11/64-40 L= 5 i
41 SS-7IT11110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YMe53y 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
42 S5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAZY 15/64-28 L=8 1
43 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 3% 5 2 9.5X14.8%2.6 1
44 B1804-280-0A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM. AA7V3 ZFANIT-H 4 43 1
45 B2425-206-0A0 THROAT PLATE ASM. DECIVED) 1
46 B2425-205-000 NEEDLE PLATE IVEE @)
47 B2424-210-A00 FIX KNIFE I7{ AR {1)
48 B2421-210-AA0 MOVING KNIFE COMPL. INGEY k) (1)
49 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK ISLZY RN {1
50 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING SIS M {
51 B2416-210-0A0 THREAD CUTTER SMALL LEVER ASM. TRFILN -(939)73

52 B2414-280-040 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG ANFY L - (27 1) 73 (1)
53 $5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 732y 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
54 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b AR VR (n
55 S§-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YMLT3y 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
56 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 v5%3° 11/64-40 L=4 &)
57 $5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 LIRS 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
58 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M- A {1)
59 201 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M -AZ2 ¥ H 3B (n
60 #01  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M -AX 3 C (n
61 WP-0450846-SP WASHER [SZ AR (1Y
62 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT AR¥Y LA -3 ) (1
63 B2426-210-00H NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 YL3NTH A H (D
64 01  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AZ ¥ H 3D (13
65 D1805-MLB-H00 OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 1792 1
66 BT802-210-000 CRANK ROD 77y IIIN 1
67 B1803-210-000 BUSHING, REAR YA 7 YIUAAN 1

NOTE (#k&)

#01....SELECTIVE PART

—-12 -

B



9.X-Y COMPONENTS (2)

X-YB%R (2)

-17-



EF. N0 NOTE __ PART NO. . DESCRIPTION _______.__.| S TN S Qry_ .
1 B2510-205-000-A X GUIDE SHAFT AN 1
2 B2511-205-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET AN Y 7 1
3 B2524-205-000-A Y REMOVAL SHAFT Y(N 9y 1
4 B2525-205-000 Y REMOVAL BRACKET Y1 9y 214 1
5 B2509-704-000 Y REMOVAL SHAFT FRONT METAL YAV 93 7yt 1
6 B2526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER YA AT I
7 B2517~205-AA0-A Y MOTOR BASE ASM. YE-84 (73 1
8 B2517~205-000-A Y MOTOR BASE Y44 4 (D
9 B2513-205-000  SPROCKET WHEEL JN 927 Dyl (n

10 B2514-205-000  SPROCKET WHEEL 3 ayh 97 0y (1

11 B2516-205-000-A COUPLING SYALA 9]

12 B2518-205-000  BRACKET Y 27 359h (1

13 B2523-205-000 Y DRIVE SHAFT Y7 9y (n

14 B2528-205-000 Y TIMING BELT VL EVIARNS A (D

15 B2530-210-000  ADJUSTING PLATE Y 770 I5Yh F39R94 4 (N

16 B2533-205-000 Y BRACKET SHAFT Y7 359by 7 n

17 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 myRIFIh 11/64-40 (D

18 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 v % 8.2X14X0.5 (4)

19 SM-8050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 MAZY* M5X0.8 L=8 (2)

20 SM-6054002-TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 oyh77HE Vb M5X0.8 L=40 (2)

21 SS-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 I3y 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)

22 SS-9111510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 ovhyE Wb 11/64-40 L=15 (1

23 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 v5% 7 % 5.5X10X0.8 (2)

24 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 hA%Y” (N

25 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING 33 TNy a0k (4)

26 B2536-205-000 Y BELT BASE Y~ LR £ 1

27 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhrFYh 15/64-28 1

28 §$-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ILIFY 11/64-40 L=14 4

29 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IWL72Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

30 B2509-704-000 Y REMOVAL SHAFT FRONT METAL YAb 99 IRIASN 1

31 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IWk52y” 11/64-40 L=18 1

32 SS-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k%Y 3/16-28 L=15.5 6

33 SS-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v5%y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 3

34 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MARY 11/64-40 L=4 2

35 SS8-9150910-SP  SCREW ayhrE b 2

36 WP-0480856-SD  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v3% 7 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 7

37 B2529-205-AA0-A X STEPPING MOTOR ASM. XA7AFYe° v 2-403 1

38 B2529-205-AB0 X STEPPING MOTOR (B) ASM, XA7Y) AFVec v t-4 B3 (1)

39 B2529-205-A00  STEPPING MOTOR VAR SDIAVZANE =T (n

40 HK-0039400-10  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE b VA-3F) AR (4)

41 E8760-452-M00 TUBE A3F1-7° (0.1)

42 D8621-761-COB 6P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 6P Lt7° &2 (71) (1N

43 SM-8050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 M3y M5X0.8 L=8 (2)

44 B2529-205-AAA-A Y STEPPING MOTO ASM. YAPVZFYE VI 2-403 1

45 B2529-205-ABA Y STEPPING MOTOR (B) ASM. YA7Y 27V V7 -4 B3 (n

46 B2529-205-A00 STEPPING MOTOR A7) ZFve Vi -4 n

47 HK-0039400-10  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE bt vA-3H AR (4)

48 E8760-452-M00  TUBE Z3F1-7° (0.1)

49 HK-0186200-60  6-POLE CONNECTOR V¥7° a2 6P (Ym) (n

50 SM-8050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 FAXY* M5X0.8 L=8 (2)

- 18 —



10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ik ) GBI ER

-19 —



REF.NO ~ _NOTE ~_PARTNO. _ _ _ _____ DESCRIPTION __ __ _____ | L S B Qty_
1 B2550-206-0AA  FEED BRACKET ASM, SYS VAL MRS 1
2 B2550-206-00A  FEED BRACKET 3RV A4 (M
3 B2564-206-000  ARM A XIAYIVF A (D
4 B2565-206-000 ARM B FJH4L U7 B (N
5 B2562-206-000  SHAFT XML 95 Y (H
[3 B2563-206-000 CONNECTING PIN SIVE - Lyrve Y (2)
7 B2566-206-000  CYLINDER KNUCKLE IIVA - Fual (2)
8 B2561-206-000  SUPPORT SHAFT IV - L Y (1
9 B2580-220-000  STOPPER FIHPT ZbYne (2)

10 PA-1602503-A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER,RIGHT yyva (1)
11 PA-1602504-A0 WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER, LEFT LS (N
12 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Ef 447 4 (6)
13 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Er 4hAY 7 (2)
14 B4703-206-000  TUBE INFE F1-7" 4%y (1)
15 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW F-2 Ik (4)
16 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER FIRIVR A EF - (n
17 B2549-280-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE LYy VAL AR S M) (7
18 SS-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ARy 15/64-28 L=12 (n
19 SS-8120410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=3.8 pA%Y 3/16-28 L=3.8 (n

20 $S-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k73y 3/16-28 L=9 (4)

21 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING ST (n

22 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN I AT AN Y 2

23 B2547-980-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE FIRTVR 4 T4 1

24 $S-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 IMFRY 3/16-28 L=9 4

25 B2554-206-00A  PRESSER PLATE, LEFT FIRFIVNTI (A 0¥ ¥+ Y 1

26 B2555-206-00A  PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT FIAFIVNII (3 O)¥F ¥ Y I

27 B2570-206-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. RIGHT UV AEFITIAN VLAY Y]

28 B2571-206-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. LEFT TTYNE ARFITIAN VLAY Y ]

29 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IIeIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

30 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 bI¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

31 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 MR 11/64-40 L= 3.2 4

32 B2592-206-000  STOPPER 7 3R RIXFT Ahyn: - 4

33 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 ayHsTHE Wb M6 L=20 2

34 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 LY A % 6.2X13X1 2

35 SS-9121340-CP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 ayhrE Ay 3/16-28 L=13 4

36 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 ayAy7FE W M6 L=10 P

37 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (S22 S 2

38 B2556-206-000  FEED PLATE Y14 1

39 B1502-206-000  CARRIER PLATE I 44 1

—-20 —



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

FETHBE£R

33

SVAN
gt \

//\ b
AN
7 /—,?/‘//\/M//V — RN
5. / <
y -
ID ,,,u

27

-921 —



REF. NO

NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B3506-205-0A0 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. AF793 Favan vy yyacy 1

2 B3503-205-0A0  FELT HOLDER ASHM. AvYay 7INh F¥a Y 1
3 B3522-210-0A0  OIL FELT ASM. AAh hvyan7anh 73 1
4 135-28807 HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER A AVIIVRA A 1

5 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING AEHT Y N IRy 2
6 EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-70S FIIN v 60 I
7 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE L /AEN 1
8 B3502-210-0A0 OIL WICK NIF Y I5v91Yy J3 1
9 B3504-210-000 OIL WICK HOLDER SNUNE VYRRV p b 1
10 B3505-210-0A0  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASHM. 737N 219344 V1Y 1
11 B3507-210-000  OIL FELT FA793 ¥anpa71lh 1
12 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER [ARS=y R0 S (VAR & B S 1
13 B3518-210-000 OIL SPONGE FYE Y ¥aya nAY-v 1
14 B3502-280-000  LUBRICATING TANK FELT ¥2-24y7 71hh 1
15 B3504-280-000  SHUTTLE FELT AXH ¥ 7T0hh 1
16 B3505-280-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE AN Y %2-24% 1
17 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FvU Yy ¥1-144 1
18 D1630-555-B00  CORD HOLDER ¥ Y7870 97 3-8 AYr 1
19 B4110-522-000  SPRING TIIFN % 1
20 B3513-210-0A0 OIL WICK ASM, VYY) TRNAYY )3 1
21 B3514-210~-0A0 OIL WICK ASM. gy 7 FHAENaTY I3 1
22 EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-70S FIYIN VR 60 1
23 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 VL% 11/64-40 L= 5 1
24 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE [N 1A v 1.1
25 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y 1.1
26 CQ-2522000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.8
27 SS-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 k7%¥" 9/64-40 L=4 2
28 SS-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21,2 k7%y 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
29 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k7% 11/64-40 L=11 1
30 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 23 11/64-40 L=7 1
31 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vhb73¥" 11/64-40 L=7 1
32 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y72y 11/64-40 L=7 2
33 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Yhb7%27" 11/64-40 L=7 2
34 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y723 11/64-40 L=7 1
35 S8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 w73y 11/64-40 L=7 1
36 SS-9110543-CP SCREW 11/64~40 L=5.3 myH7E bk 11/64-40 L=5.3 1
37 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6, 2X13X1 k7% 3 6.2X13X1 1
38 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IhL7%Y" 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
39 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 k¥ % 3.7X8X1 1
40 B3520-210-0A0 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. FHA¥T ¥anafi p1' Y 1
41 B3516-210-000  OIL WICK AT 1Ty 1

- 292 -



12. SENSOR COMPONENTS

Bk

~93 —



REF. NO __NOTE __PARTNO. _ _ __ ~ ___ DESCRIPTION _________| LS N S Qty
1 B4004-205-0A0 Y SLIT PLATE ASM. Xev#- MNIYI{4 3 1
2 B4004-205-000 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xev¥ MIYI{R (1)
3 M8604-511-0A0 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xev¥- ¥0° v 53 (n
4 B4011-210-000 SPACER N VAN - (4)
5 SM-6031010-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 ¢332 M3X0.5 L=10 (1)
6 WP-0330501-SE WASHER M3 S X IFEI0 M3 @
7 B4005-210-0A0 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM, Y7 vry kv¥ I3 1
8 B4005-210-000 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR PLATE Yo vEYy vy NIYI4R (1)
9 B4011-210-000 SPACER N VAN - (1)

10 M8606-510-0A0 SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, 2 ¥yE-Fn v(2)93 n
I1 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 EI¥ H % I FYN M3 )
12 SM-6031010-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 ¢339 M3X0.5 L=10 (2)
13 B4006-210-0A0 Y REMOVAL SENSOR ASM. VALV % I 1
14 B4006-210-000 Y REMOVAL SENSOR PLATE YAN 95y vy MDA (1)
15 B4011-210-000 SPACER N VAN - (2)
16 M8607-510-0A0 SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 3 Y- EN V(3073 (D
17 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 LI H R 3 I M3 (2)
18 SM-6031010-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 ¢33 M3X0.5 L=10 (2)
19 B4008-205-0A0 Y SLIT PLATE ASM. Ve URURSIDANT B/ 1
20 B4008-205-000 Y SLIT PLATE Y92y 2y b4 (1)
71 B4009-210-000 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS Y927 2V NER A (n
22 B4010-210-000 Y SLIT ADJUSTING PLATE Ya9ay 2Y9h Favey4i (1
23 $S-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YWTHY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (n
24 §S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YLy 11/64-40 L=5 (1
25 $$-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MAZY" 9/64-40 L=5,5 (1
26 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 L3 B3 3y ¥ M3 §))
27 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W53y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
28 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAeI3Y 11/64-40 L=7 .8 2
29 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y32y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
30 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t5% 7 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
31 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 5% 7 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
32 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v7% 7 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
33 B4130-205-0A0 SENSOR CORD ASM., (VAR 75 S B N !
34 HK-0126001-50 NYLON PLUG 15P 7755 15P ()
35 B4135-205-0A0 X SENSOR CORD ASM, Xev#- a-b 73 (1)
36 B4140-205-0A0 SENSOR CORD ASW. YV Or v -1~ s M
37 B4160-205-0A0 Y SENSOR CORD ASM., Y7 Ty wvd-a-b 3 (1)
38 B4150-205-0A0 SENSOR PLATE ASM. 1bxY BvEr v 23 (1)
39 B4170-205-0A0. FRAME SOLENGID CONNECTOR ASM. b7 YVI4N 2308 53 1
40 HK-0174201-50 15-POLE CONNECTOR V7 470 15P (yo) (1)
a1 D6042-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE LY A-3F1 AR (1)
42 HW-1003205-40 SPIRAL WIRE IV Y/3q0 AN ATN Y (0.2)
43 HP-1AB4PEC-12 SOLDERLESS TERMINAL TIFR IR (D
44 HW-1004706-60 VINYL ELECTRIC WIRE b= vhy (0.1)
45 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CL1P -7 WYy 1
16 B2703-210-000 BUSHING INFVIVFIR 77932 1
47 HX-0012300-0B CABLE CLIP r-7" WYy 1
48 HX-0012300-04A CABLE CLIP VAR VNN 4
49 $S-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 IRy 9/64-40 1=8 1
50 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 3 11/64-40 L=T 4
51 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 T~ %9 M3 L=8 1
52 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 LT¥ b F IH v M3 1
53 B1124-205-0A0 EARTH CORD ASM. 7- 2%V 73 1
54 D2611-555-B00-A  CABLE HOLDER -7 b M 2
55 B4110-206-AAA FRAME SWITCH BASE ASM, M7 A4YF MIITE 4(93) 1
56 B4115-206-0A0 SWITCH CORD ASM. 7T A{YFI-N I3 (1)
57 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND AT Y (1)
58 D6042-555-100 PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE BTy A-3Fh AZ (4)
59 E8760-452-H00 TUBE 23f1-7° (0.4)
60 E8760-452-F00 TUBE A3fa1-7° (0.1)
61 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 7V VIYF (D
62 HA-0013500-00 PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH AYF AVAL9F (n
63 B1133-210-004A OPERATION PANEL M7 ZLYF AN (977 V) (n
64 B4110-210-004A FRAME SWITCH BASE M7 R{YF MIIER A (1)
65 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IILI2Y 11/64-40 L=7 2

- 924 —



13.PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

Ty —BEfk

— 95 —



REF. NO

NOTE

EF. N0 _NOTE PART NO. . __. DESCRIPTION __ _______| [ T SR Quy |
1 B8211-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE T4V MY E1A 1
2 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 ayhrIvh M8 1
3 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L5 % 8.7X18X1.6 1
4 B8214-206-BA0  AIR SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASM. I7-249F Favr{a-} /3 1
5 B4715-210-0B0  AIR SWITCH VALVE CABLE ASM. I7-Z4YEN VT -7 W3 1
6 B4715-210-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TAVAVE 2L -473 (D
7 PF-0552040-B0  FILTER REGULATOR TLMALF 2L -4 (D
8 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) BvI% 7 (=270 0) (D
9 PJ-3090052-03  QUICK JOINT PLUG TYRIFY YN T 5 (n

10 G5430-116-000  AIR COCK Iya1y7 (D

11 PJ-3050652-02 TEE IEV A e (D

12 PX-9500090-00  PLUG Az (n

13 PV-0351240-B0  SOLENOID VALVE ASM, FYY ATy (43) 1

14 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AR S 1N B 4

15 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° 0.7

16 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 V¥ 227V 6XPT1/8 1

17 SL-4042081-SC  SCREW LA ME VSNV 2

18 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA° 2% tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 2

19 EA-9502B05-00  CABLE CLIP 57 WY 2

20 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW ¥ 3IX0vRIE bb 1

21 HK-0346200-20 2P PLUG 757 2P I

22 B4710-220-00A  AIR TUBE A D=4 NA4 I7- FI97 A 4

23 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE IzF27 FUTIN Y 2

24 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE FURZY7 N 4

- 96 —



14. TABLE COMPONENTS

il = BA £R

&

e

//,//////5////“ / @

-97—



REF. NO

NOTE

EF.NO __NOTE _ _ _ PART NO. . . ___ DESCRIPTION _________. L S S Qty
1 B8201-205-0AA-A TABLE ASM. F-7 h(73) 1
2 B8201-205-00A-A TABLE F=7" 1 (1)
3 B8203-205-000-A TABLE EARTH PLATE F=7" W7 -714 (1)
4 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT L¥ Y $¥T (2)
5 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IVE7%Y D=3.1 L=16 (6)
6 DR204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER X IANIN - 1)
7 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (2039) (2)
8 B8202-205-000  O1L MANAGEMENT 77 %% (D
9 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IVE72Y” D=3.1 L=16 (2)

10 111-55108 DRAWER EER Y (1)

11 M9640-510-00A  CABLE CLIP F-7 VY7 (2)

12 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IVEIRY D=3.8 L=20 (4)

13 E9567-319-000  EARTH MARK 7-2 -7 (1)

14 B8101-205-0AA-A T STAND ASM. T¥Y7rya v 1

15 111-57666 UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT PIXYIIYIT U 3Y (1)

16 111-57765 UPPER STAND ASM., LEFT TIRYIIYT T LAY (D

17 111-57963 LOWER LEG, RIGHT yFaIHFYI U IY (1)

18 111-58060 LOWER LEG, LEFT JFIYTYT Y LAY (1)

19 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 Y#ay (1

20 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YA YFam (D

21 111-58607 RUBBER CAP v M A A 97 (4)

22 170-07402 NUT 44K 739N (2)

23 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 &5 i (4

24 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 N % 12.5X21,5X3 (4)

25 B8150-210-000  CASTER F-7 WY AR (4)

26 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VER AN L (2)

27 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW S A VENL S 5NN (12}

28 MAO-11108N00 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 73 MNIYFE 4 OF b 4

29 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI H % I ¥ M6 4

30 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N AP R M6 4

31 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 nyhrFYh M6 132 4

32 B8212-206-000  INSTALLING PLATE FYUYT AT Y NIYELR 1

33 B8213-210-000  CONNECTOR BRACKET IX7R NIYILA 1

34 SK-3452000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 IVE72y"  D=4.5 L=20 4

35 #01 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 L=6 FHRYE FAT IRy M4 L=6 6

36 #01 B8211-210-00B MOTOR PULLEY COVER (B) 47 0N -B 1

37 #01 B8210-210-00B  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (A) A7 -UAN -A 1

38 #01 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 ¥ bk 5.6X16X1.6 2

39 #01 SK-3552500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.5 L=25 INE2Y D=5.5 L=25 2

NOTE (7E3)

#01....FOR EXPORT

— 928 —

it



15. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
I hE—IViRy 7 A&

i I
=]

\

7 8
4\’\
5—1
GN‘-\
\ ]
V-EE\&—"E
Y — -: _\\!..
S, S s
Sl B
13

20

o= T
teilfeileiielle} ’ felop!
(9] I

—_—

- 99 —

32

0

)
00 op

17



REF.NO _NOTE __ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _ _______. LS . aty |
1 #01 M8510-519-AD0  CONTROL BOX COVER ¥ AN 1 1
2 #02 M8510-519-BDO  CONTROL BOX COVER ¥ In 1 1
3 M1002-511-0AA  CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. FUYY K IIR TR(I3) (1)
4 M8601-519-DA0  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD (D) ASM. MAIN ¥n°V(D)/3 (D
5 E9672-452-000 FUSE 3A v1-7" 3A (1N
6 E96IT1-601-000 FUSE 1A vi-7z" 1A I8}
7 M8528-511-0A0  SOLENOID CORD ASM. YVIAN Favr{a-h 43 (1
8 M8522-511-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. 759 7 b-%a-3 43 (n
9 M8529-511-0A0  SENSOR CORD ASM. ¥¥- Favrta-p 23 (n

10 M8523-511-0A0  SYNCHRONIZER CORD ASM. yyyury - a-v 73 (1)
I1 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE -} MA{A M
12 HL-0106200-12 IC IC (D
13 M8524-511-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM. INE-U0 I C0 4 S EANG A (N
14 HL-0087300-64 IC IC (N
15 #01 M8532-519-AA0  POWER TRANSFORMER (A) ASM. Fyr yhIVA(A)F3 (N
16 £02 M8532-519-BA0 POWER TRANSFORMER (B) ASM. IS IV §))
17 M8533-511-0A0  FAN ASM. 77V I3 (D
18 M8603-519-0A0 P.C BOARD ASM. YO¥ENT vI3 (D
19 B8214-206-BA0  AIR SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASM. I7-249% F2954a-b 73 (H

20 HA-0024700-10  SWITCH BUTTON, GREEN AMVF B AV I (1)

21 HX-0018700-00 KNOB JY3 §))

22 HA-0012300-10  COLOR CAP H7-%vY7° (N

23 HA-0022700-2A  SWITCH CAP ZVF ¥¥y7° (2)

24 HA-0022700-20  SWITCH CAP AMVF ¥¥Y7° (1)

25 HA-0022700-10  SWITCH BASE ZIF N -2 (3)

26 M3007-511-000 LABEL X0 YA I-N (D

27 M8808-301-000  NYLATCH 78 MR H (N

28 M8519-511-0A0  POWER PLATE ASM. FYETYN Y J3 (D

29 HF-0014007-00 TIME LAG FUSE 7A 24457 k2-2t TA (2)

30 M8530-511-0A0  PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. N RNVE E-R FAUF4 3-b 43 (1)

31 M8602-511-AA0 PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDCEN Y73 (N

32 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7 y¥a n

NOTE (7¥32) #01....FOR 100V ~240V 100V~ 240V
#02....FOR 220V~ 440V 220V ~440VF

—-30 -



16. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

& B

1Y

N
—

®

21

I

-31-



REF. NO

NOTE

PART NO,

EF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION __ _______. S e T B aty__
1 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX VO AVA NN 1
2 B2535-210-000  TANK BASE IZLYAYIR 4 1
3 B2592-206-000  STOPPER 7° IAF9T AIA¥L Apwne - 4
4 MAX-AP30EX00 SILICON OIL LUBRICANT CASE TALYH-R 1
5 135-25506 GREASE TUBE 7 )-2F297 1
6 B9101-490-000  DRIVER IS Z I 1
7 B9121-012-000  OIL CAN A ] 1
8 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 oyHyFYh M5X0.8 1yz2 1
9 B2557-206-0A0  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. LARGE 70 FAFIIRIRRT T 5 )R 1

10 B2592-210-000  PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 7°IAFIY RIAFIZRIN 1

11 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 whES%Y 11/64-40 L= 3.2 4

12 B2426-210-00G  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 70 09% IWINVTHE AN 1

13 B2557-206-0AA  PLASTIC PLATE ASM.,LEFT 7°IRFIIRIRYLT FUoeE VI3 1

14 B2557-206-00A  PLASTIC PLATE,LEFT 7°IAFIIRIRYT TSV Ry (1)

15 B2558-210-000 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 7 IAFIT T IR (1)

16 B2559-210-000 HOLDER PLATE 7 IAFYT T SVIe 3n (2)

17 B2557-206-0AB  PLASTIC PLATE ASM.,RIGHT 7 SAFVIFIRFIL T 5VIIF IR 1

18 B2557-206-00B  PLASTIC PLATE,RIGHT 7 IAFYIRIRYL T IvI(3% ) (1)

19 B2558-210-000  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 7 IAFIT 7 IVt (n

20 B2559-210-000 HOLDER PLATE 7 IAFIT T IV A9 (2)

21 GPK-470010AA 3-JOINT PEDAL ASM. RIVESE NS 1

22 135-51254 SAFTY PLATE ASM. TV v b-hEYa ) 1

23 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE TVt 7 b-h WIIAE 4 (1

24 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE 7V Y 7 b-b (n

25 B3121-372-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TVt v 7 L-N MYYILA (n

26 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING TvEY 7 U-N EN YN R (D

27 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7V ey 2X6 (D

28 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAt 2y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

29 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 2y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

30 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhr#yh 11/64-40 (D

31 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 5% H % 4.5X10X0.8 (n

32 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2 viy' D=6 H=10,2 (D

33 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B EIN Y N RIS B (D

34 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 ayHr+Yh 3/16-28 (D

35 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 v5¥ h % 7.4X11.8X0.5 (D

- 32 -



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
R THE R

71 AA

\ AR
Rt 2k )‘*KK
EXL LK )
l,«)c/>< )()(o(

g

— 33 -



REF.NO ~ NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________| LS ST SR Qty
1 111-83654 THREAD STAND ASM. AMaFY9F(I3) 1
2 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1ha5E % (3%) (N
3 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1baFh v (91) (n
4 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE 1ha795 B (2)
5 111-83902 SPOOL REST 1A% 954 3 (2)
6 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 1bv% 7UM A (2)
7 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMAFE T 9% F (D
8 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION SEVIEA (2)
9 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1MAFE Y F2 1 A (1

10 B3317-704-000  NUT AMA7E - FAFYL (2)
11 111-84306 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT 185 95" IAhF7° ()
12 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1h37 (2)
13 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN SEViI (2)
14 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER 1ha5E - & -yva3 A (2)
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyh7F9h M5 (2)
16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT Mb YH7FIh M5 &)
17 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b AFITN (3)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA* 22y M5 L=14 (2)
19 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¥313y” M6 L=15 (2)
20 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 k5% H % 17X30X2.6 (2)
21 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NX¥F 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
22 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NP h 3 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

_34_



18. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS

AV

%

<d
M6
=4
© ©)}7~10 11~13 14~16

5

\I{

17~19

22~27

2021

/

30 31

-35—



REF, NO

BN | NOTE PARTNO, DESCRIPTION SN SO ay_
1 B1601-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A IR A 1
2 B1601-220-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B FHE¥I(B) 1
3 B1601-220-00E  INNER PRESSER (E) FHE¥I(E) 1
4 B1601-220-00F INNER PRESSER (F) FHAYI(F) 1
b B1601-220-00C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C FIAYz(C) 1
6 B1601-220-00D  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D FhA¥z(D) 1
7 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 NITHH AT 1
8 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 NI AN 1
9 B2426-210-00C NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 MTHE AN 1

10 B2426-210-00D  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 MNTHE AN 2,430 1

11 B2551-205-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT FIRYITY ¥ 1

12 B25561-205-B00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT YAVHYN A3y A)FHITY(IY ) 1

13 B2551-205-C00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AYAByIAVEIEFITY (3%) 1

14 B2552-205-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT FIX¥ITY vA Y 1

15 B2552-205-B00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT JAYHYN AIVR)FFLTI(eA ) 1

16 B2552-205-C00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AVYZRYIVFIAFLTY (X)) 1

17 B2556-205-000  FEED PLATE Y814 1

18 B2556-205-B00  FEED PLATE PEVY VAN EUME S L] 1

19 B2556-205-C00  FEED PLATE VIR VEVNESE ] 1

20 B2556-206-0X0  FEED PLATE BLANK JHEX ¥ Y 1

21 B2556-206-0Y0 FEED PLATE BLANK PZIEER AL 1

22 B2553-206-0X0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK Py R WEE N M 1

23 B2553-206-0Y0 FEEDING FRAM BLANK PR AVLENS MY 1

24 B2572-206-0X0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, RIGHT RSN S s AVANVENS MY 1

25 B2572-206-0Y0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, RIGHT 7Y ARARTY IR ¥ T 1

26 B2573-206-0X0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, LEFT 7YV ARIAFIVNIIR F Y 1

27 B2573-206-0Y0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, LEFT AN N SV s A VAWLE M A S 1

28 B2556-206-000  FEED PLATE 514 1

29 B2557-206-0A0  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. LARGE T IAFIIRIFYT T I3 1

30 B2587-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE A A/A¥zag V¥ {4 A 1

31 B2588-210-000  MATERIAL PLATE B A)A¥1ay V¥ 4 B 1

32 B2581-205-0A0  DECELERATION GAUGE ASM. VAU MRS 1

33 B2581-205-000 DECELERATION GAUGE VAV MDA _ (1

34 B2551-206-000 FEEDING FRAME 1Y8L3KFT TIAN V14 (D

35 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN v AT A ey (2)

36 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 The73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)

37 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 vo¥ B % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)

38 GPK-480010AA 3-STEPS PEDAL ASM. 3y & (%) 1

39 B2551-206-0A0 FEEDING FRAME ASM. 144 )3T I8 944 73 1

40 B2564-210-0A0  AUXILIARY FEED PLATE ASM. ¥ 3Y844 73 1

- 36 —



NUMERICATL I NDEX OF PARTS # 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NC PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NC PAGE REF

i H N el H__NO B ioE 2 __NO % H X
BP-3000000-00 22 24 B1507-552-000 g§ 8 B2404-210-000 10 8 B2530-210-000 18 15
BT-0400251-EB 8 32 B1509-506-P00 8 28 B2405-210-000 10 9 B2533-205-000 18 16
BT-0600401-EB 26 15 B1601-220-00B 36 2 B2407-210-000 10 11 B2535-210-000 32 2
B1103-205-000 4 10 B1601-220-00C 36 5 B2408-205-000 10 1 B2536-205-000 18 26
B1104-210-00B 2 5 B1601-220-00D 36 6 B2409-205-000 10 2 B2547-980-000 20 23
B1105-210-0AC 2 6 B1601-220-00F 36 3 B2409-210-0A0 10 16 B2548-280-000 20 16
B1106-205-00A 4 1 B1601-220-00F 36 4 B2409-210-000 10 17 B2549-280-000 20 17
B1107-205-00A 4 2 B1601-220-00G 8 25 B2410-205-000 10 3 B2550-206-0AA 20 1
B1107-280-000 4 33 B1601-220-000 36 1 B2410-210-000 10 18 B2550-206-00A 20 2
B1108-205-000 2 1 B1602-206-0A0 8 1 B2411-210-000 10 12 B2551-205-B00 36 12
B1109-205-000 2 2 B1603-210-0A0 8 2 B2412-210-000 10 13 B2551-205-C00 36 13
B1110-205-000 2 3 B1606-210-000 8§ 3 B2413-205-000 10 4 B2551-205-000 36 11
B1111-205-000 2 4 B1607-210-000 8 4 B2414-280-0A0 12 562 B2551-206-0A0 36 39
B1111-232-000 2 24 B1609-210-0A0-A 8 9 B2415-205-000 10 5 B2551-206-000 36 34
B1112-206-000 2 22 B1609-210-000 8 10 B2416-210-0A0 12 51 B2552-205-B00 36 15
B1113-206-000 2 23 B1610-210-000-A 8 11 B2416-280-000 12 50 B2552-205-C00 36 16
B1115-205-000 4 3 B1611-224-000 8§ 33 B2417-210-000 12 54 B2552-205-000 36 14
B1115-232-0A0 2 7 | Bl617-241-H00 8 35 B2417-280-000 12 62 B2553-206-0X0 36 22
B1115-232-0A0 2 43 B1629-224-000 8 34 B2418-280-000 12 49 B2553-206-0Y0 36 23
B1115-232-000 2 9 B1633-210-000 8§ b B2421-210-AA0 12 48 B2554-206-00A 20 25
B1115-232-000 2 46 B1634-210-000 8 47 B2423-280-00A 12 58 B2555-206-00A 20 26
B1116-205-000 4 4 B1635-210-000 & 26 B2423-280-00B 12 59 B2556-205-B00 36 18
B1116-~210-000 4 12 B1637-210-000 8 27 B2423-280-00C 12 60 B2556-205-C00 36 19
B1117-205-000 4 5 B1640-210-000 8 29 B2423-280-00D 12 64 B2556-205-000 36 17
B1117-210-000 2 17 B1643-210-0A0 § 30 B2424-210-A00 12 47 B2556-206-0X0 36 20
B1118-205-000 4 6 B1802-210-000 12 66 B2425-205-000 12 46 B25566-206-0Y0 36 21
B1119-205-000 4 7 B1803-210-000 12 67 B2425-206-0A0 12 45 B2556-206-000 20 38
B1120-205-000 4 8 B1804-280-0A0 12 44 B2426-210-00A 36 7 B25566-206-000 36 28
B1120-206-000 2 35 B1805-210-A00 12 1 B2426-210-00B 36 8 B2557-206-0AA - 32 13
B1123-205-000 4 13 B1808-980-000 12 21 B2426-210-00C 36 9 B2557-206-0AB 32 17
B1123-210-000 16 42 B1811-205-0AA 126 B2426-210-00D 36 10 B2557-206-0A0 32 9
B1123-280-000 2 20 B1811-205-0AB 127 B2426-210-00G 32 12 B2557-206-0A0 36 29
B1124-205-0A0 24 53 B1811-205-0AC 12 8 B2426-210-00H 12 63 B2557-206-00A 32 14
B1124-210-000 16 37 B1811-205-0AY 12 9 B2501-205-AB0-A 16 1 B2557-206-00B 32 18
B1126-210-000 2 18 B1811-205-0AZ 1210 B2501-205-0A0-A 16 2 B2558-210-000 32 15
B1126-552-000 2 25 B1812-210-000 12 5 B2501-205-000 16 3 B2558-210-000 32 19
B1128-210-00B 2 16 B1813-980-000 12 22 B2502-2056-000 16 6 B2559-210-000 32 16
B1129-210-000 2 21 B1814-980-000 1223 B2503-205-000 16 9 B2559-210-000 32 20
B1131-210-0A0 4 34 B1815-210-000 12 24 B2503-210-000 16 8 B2561-206-000 20 8
B1132-521-000 2 40 B1816-280-000 20 22 B2504-205-000 16 22 B2562-206-000 20 5
B1133-210-00A 24 63 B1816-280-000 36 35 B2505-205-000 16 23 B2563-206-000 20 6
B1143-210-000 2 69 B1817-210-0AB 123 B2506-205-A00-A 16 24 B2564-206-000 20 3
B1145-210-000 2 66 B1818-210-000 122 B2507-210-000 16 7 B2564-210-0A0 36 40
B1191-215-P00 2 71 B1819-280-000 12 25 B2509-210-000 16 29 B2565-206-000 20 4
B1201-210-000 6 2 B1820-280-000 12 26 B2509-704-000 18 5 B2566-206-000 20 7
B1202-210-000 6 3 B1821-280-000 12 27 B2509-704-000 18 30 B2570-206-0A0 20 27
B1203-210-000 6 4 B1823-280-000 12 28 B2510-2056-000-A 18 1 B2571-206-0AC 20 28
B1204-210-0A0 6 10 B1828-210-0A0 12 4 B2511-205-000 18 2 B2572-206-0X0 36 24
B1205-210-0AA 6 12 B1901-210-0A0 6 32 B2512-205-000 16 5 B2572-206-0Y0 36 25
B1205-210-0BA 6 11 B1901-210-0B0 6 29 B2513-205-000 16 25 B2573-206-0X0 36 26
B1206-210-A00 6 9 B1903-210-000 6 34 B2513-205-000 18 9 B2573-206-0Y0 36 27
B1207-205-000 6 1 B1903-552-000 6 35 B2514-205-000 16 26 B2580-220-000 20 9
B1208-210-0A0 6- 14 B1904-280-000 6 46 B2514-205-000 18 10 B2581-205-0A0 36 32
B1209-210-0A0 6 5 B1905-541-A00 6 36 B2515-205-000 16 27 B2581-205-000 36 3
B1210-210-0A0 6 7 B1905-541-B00 6 37 B2516-205-000 16 28 B2587-210-000 36 30
B1223-771-000 6 47 B1905-541-C00 6 38 B2516-205-000-A 18 11 B2588-210-000 36 31
B1401-210-A00 6 23 B1905-541-D00 6 39 B2517-205-AA0-A 18 7 B2592-206-000 20 32
B1402-210-000 6 24 B2101-205-000 14 3 B2517-2056-000-A 18 8 B2592-206-000 32 3
B1403-280-000 6 27 B2102-205-00A 14 1 B2518-205-000 18 12 B2592-210-000 Z2 10
B1404-280-000 6 31 B2103-205-000 14 5 B2519-205-000 16 10 B2702-210-000 14 27
B1406-210-000 6 45 B2104-205-00A 14 32 B2520-205-000 16 11 B2703-210-000 24 46
B1407-210-000 6 30 B2105-205-000 14 33 B2521-210-000-A 16 4 B3107-804-000 14 19
B1411-552-0A0 6 28 B2107-205-000 14 2 B2522-205-000 16 12 B3114-771-000 2 26
B1411-804-A00 6 40 B2110-205-000 14 4 B2522-210-000 16 13 B3118-771-000 2 15
B1411-804-A00 1217 B2301-205-000 14 30 B2523-205-000 18 13 B3120-125-000 14 21
B1411-804-B00 6 41 B2302-205-0A0 14 13 B2524-205-000-A 18 3 B3120-~372-000 32 24
B1411-804-B00 12 16 B2302-205-000 14 26 B2525-205-000 18 4 B3121-372-000 32 25
B1411-804-C00 6 42 B2302-280-000 14 17 B2526-210-000 18 6 B3123-352-000 2 10
B1411-804-C00 1218 B2303-205-0AA 14 28 B2527-210-000 16 14 B3123-352-000 2 44
B1411-804-D00 6 33 B2303-205-000 14 29 B2528-205-000 18 14 B3125-012-000 2 11
B1411-804-D00 1219 B2304-205-000 14 31 B2529-205-AAA-A 18 44 B3125-012-000 2 47
B1414-232-000 6 26 B2313-210-000 14 24 B2629-205-AA0-A 18 37 B3126-012-000 2 8
B1501-380-000 8 24 B2313-280-000 14 16 B2529-205-ABA 18 45 B3126-012-000 2 46
B1602-206-000 20 39 B2401-205-000 6 54 B2529-205-AB0 18 38 B3126-012~000 14 22
B1502-541-000 8§ 7 B2402-21G-000 16 6 B2528-205-A00 18 39 B3125-053-000 14 156
B1506-352-000 32 33 B2403-210-000 10 7 B2529-205-A00 18 46 B3132-552-000 4 23

- 37 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Al
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e H__NO e H__NO e H_NO e A N0
B3201-210-0A0 4 9 B8211-210-00B 28 36 MA0-11532000 34 17 RC-1021011-KP 10 29
B3203-210-000-A 4 14 B8212-206-000 28 32 MAX-AP30EX00 32 4 RE-0320000-KO0 8 14
B3204-210-000 4 15 B8213-210-000 28 33 MC-3720016-00 6 43 RE-0320000-K0 8§ 15
B3205-210-000 4 16 B8214-206-BA0 - 26 4 MDP-170B2300 6 48 RE-0400000-KO 8 16
B3206-210-000 4 17 B8214-206-BA0 30 19 M1002-511-0AA 30 3 RE-0400000-K0 20 12
B3207-210-000 4 18 B9101-490-000 32 6 M3007-511-000 30 26 RE-0600000~KO0 4 46
B3208-210-000 4 19 B9101-552-000 32 1 M4005-110-0A0 6 6 RE-0700000-K0 10 31
B3208-280-000 4 30 B9121-012-000 32 7 M4007-110-0AB 6 13 RE-0700000-K0 20 13
B3209-210-000 4 20 M8510-519-AD0 30 1
B3210-210-000 4 21 CM-3002000-B2 270 M8510-519-BD0 30 2 SB-1080005-00 16 30
B3211-210-000 4 22 CM-3002003-A1 2 68 M8519-511-0A0 30 28 SB-1080005-00 18 25
B3212-210-000 4 23 CM-3002003-01 2 67 M8522-511-0A0 30 8 SB-7100002-00 20 21
B3212-761-000 4 24 CQ-2020000-00 22 25 M8523-511-0A0 30 10 SD-0380551-SL 2 62
B3213-205-000 6 44 CQ-2522000-00 22 26 M8524-511-0A0 30 13 SD-0500803-TP 10 24
B3311-012-000 34 8 CS-079101A-SH 12 29 M8528-511-0A0 30 7 SD-0600181-TP i 9
B3317-704-000 34 10 CS-080081B-SH 12 30 M8529-511-0A0 30 9 SD-0600411-TP 8 37
B3319-704-L00 34 12 CS-080081F-SH 10 30 M8530-511-0A0 30 30 SD-0600453-TP 8 38
B3320-704-L00-A 34 13 CS-147101A-SH 6 18 M8532-519-AA0 30 15 SD-0601021-SP 32 32
B3501-210-000 227 M8532-519-BA0 30 16 SD-0640191-TP 8 17
B3502~210-0A0 22 8 D1630-555-BO0 22 18 M8533-511-0A0 30 17 SD-0640391-TP 8 12
B3502-280-000 22 14 D1805-MLB-HOO 12 65 M8601-519-DA0 30- 4 SD-0650305-TP 10 25
B3503-205-0A0 22 2 D2427-555-B00-B 10 10 M8602-511-AA0 30 31 SD-0801021-TP 12 33
B3604-210-000 22 9 D2430-555~B00 4 25 M8603-519-0A0 30 18 SK-3311600-SC 28 5
B3504-280-000 22 15 D2430-555-B00 10 14 M8604-511-0A0 24 3 SK-3311600-SC 28 9
B3505-210-0A0 22 10 D2611-555-B00-A 24 54 M8606-510~0A0 24 10 SK-3382001-SE 28 12
B3505-280-000 22 16 D3112-L4B-B00 14 14 M8607-510-0A0 24 16 SK-3452000-SC 28 34
B3506-205-0A0 22 1 D3310-5565-D00 34 14 M8808-301-000 30 27 SK-3552600-SC 28 39
B3507-210-000 22 11 D6042-555-B00 10 15 M9640-510-00A 28 11 SL-4040691-SC 28 35
B3508-220-000 22 12 D6042-555-B00 14 39 SL-4040891-5C 2 14
B3508-280-000 22 17 D6042-555-B00 24 41 NM-6040003-SC 10 21 SL-4042081-SC 26 17
B3513-210-0A0 22 20 D6042-555-B00 24 58 NM-6040003-SC 14 6 SL-4051091-8C 26 18
B3514-210-0A0 22 21 D8204-565-DO0 28 6 NM-6040003-SC 14 34 SL-9082093-SE 26 20
B3515-210-000 2 49 D8621-761-COB 18 42 NM-6060001-SC 4 36 SL-9082093-SE 28 27
B3516-210-000 22 41 NM-6050001-SC 32 8 SM-1030801-SA 4 37
B3518-210-000 22 13 EA-9500B00-00 22 - 6 NM-6050001-SE 34 15 SM-4030855-SN 24 51
B3520-210-0A0 22 40 EA-9500B00-00 22 22 NM-6050001-SE 34 16 SM-4051405-SE 34 18
B3522-210-0A0 22 3 EA-9500B01-00 24 57 NM-6060001-SP 16 38 SM-4055001-SF 16 3%
B4004-205-0A0 24 1 EA-9502B05-00 24 45 NM-6060001-SC 28 31 SM-6031010-SC 24 5
B4004-205-000 24 2 EA-9502B05-00 26 19 NM-6080721-SE 26 2 SM-6031010-SC 24 12
B4005-210-0A0 24 7 E8760-452-F00 24 60 NS-6090310-SP 227 SM-6031010-SC 24 18
B4005-210-000 24 8 E8760-452-H00 24 59 NS-6090310-SP 2 28 SM-6040552-TP 16 21
B4006-210-0A0 24 13 E8760-452-M00 18 41 NS-6110310-SP 2 13 SM-6041402-TP 16 16
B4006-210-000 24 14 E8760-452-M00 18 48 NS-6110310-SP 14 7 SM-6051602-TP 16 40
B4007-205-000 16 20 E9567-319-000 28 13 NS-6110310-SP 16 15 SM-6053202-TP 8 39
B4008-205-0A0 24 19 E9611-601-000 30 6 NS-6110310-SP 32 30 SM-6054002-TN 18 20
B4008-205-000 24 20 £9672-452-000 30 5 NS-6110420-SP 10 22 SM-60565562-TP 4 38
B4009-210-000 24 21 NS-6110420-SP 18 17 SM-6061002-TP 20 36
B4010-210-000 24 22 GPK-470010A4 32 21 NS-6110530-SP 4 31 SM-6061610-SC 34 19
B4011-210-000 24 4 GPK-480010AA 36 38 NS-6120310-SP 8§ 13 SM-6062002-TP 20 33
B4011-210~000 24 9 G5430-116-000 26 10 NS-6120310-SP 10 23 SM-8040602-TP 16 32
B4011-210-000 24 15 NS-6120310-SP 32 34 SM-8040602-TP 18 24
B4110-206-AAA 24 565 HA-0005900-00 24 61 NS-6120480-SP 8 41 SM-8050802-TP 16 33
B4110-210-00A 24 64 HA-0012300-10 30 22 NS-6150310-SP 229 SM-8050802-TP 16 34
B4110-522-000 22 19 HA-0013500-00 24 62 NS-6150310-SP 18 27 SM-8050802-TP 18 19
B4115-206-0A0 24 56 HA-0022700-10 30 25 NS-6660430-SP 12 31 SM~8050802-TP 18 43
B4130-205~0A0 24 33 HA-0022700-2A 30 23 NS-6680410-SP 8 42 SM-8050802-TP 18 50
B4135-205-0A0 24 35 HA-0022700-20 30 24 S5-1060210-TP 12 53
B4140-205~0A0 24 36 HA-0024700-10 30 20 PA-1602503-A0 20 10 SS-1110640-TP 1220
B4150-205-0A0 24 38 HF-0014007-00 30 29 PA-1602504-A0 20 11 SS-1110840-SP 2 30
B4160-205-0A0 24 37 HK-0039400-10 18 40 PA-2001502-00 g8 31 SS-1110840-SP 2 31
B4170-205-0A0 24 39 HK-0039400-10 18 47 PC-0124010-00 26 14 SS-1110840-SP 2 42
B4703-206-000 20 14 HK-0126001-50 24 34 PF-0552040-B0 267 SS-1110840-SP 16 36
B4710-220-00A 26 22 HK-0174201-50 24 40 PF-0705010-00 26 23 S§-2110920-TP 10 26
B4711-220-00A 8 44 HK-0186200-60 18 49 PJ-0305200-01 26 8 S§-2110920-TP 10 27
B4711-220-00B 8 456 HK-0346200-20 26 21 PJ-0320525-03 8 36 SS-3090610-SP 2 32
B4715-210-0A0 26 6 HL-0087300-64 30 14 PJ-0320525-03 26 24 SS-4090715-SP 2 34
B4715-210-0B0 26 5 HL-0106200-12 30 12 PJ-0460625-03 20 15 SS-4110515-SP 4 49
B8101-205-0AA-A 28 14 HP-1AB4PEC-12 24 43 PJ-3040651-01 26 16 SS-4110715-SP 4 35
B8150-210-000 28 25 HW-1003205-40 24 42 PJ-3050652-02 26 11 SS-4110715-Sp 2230
B8201-205-0AA-A 28 1 HW-1004706-60 24 44 PJ-3090052-03 26 9 SS-4110715-8P 24 50
B8201-205-00A-A 28 2 HX-0012300-0A 24 48 PS-0150065-KP 4 27 SS-4110715-Sp 32 28
B8202-205-000 28 8 HX-0012300-0B 24 47 PS-0200062-KH 32 27 S5-4110715-SP 32 29
B8203-205-000-A 28 3 HX-0018700-00 30 21 PS-0250162-KH 12 32 SS-4110815-SP 4 50
B8210-012-000 28 7 HX-0040700-00 30 32 PV-0351240-B0 26 13 SS-4111015-SP 2 36
B8210-210-00B 28 37 PX-9500090-00 26 12 SS-4111015-SP 237
B8211-206-000 26 1 MAQ-11108K00 28 28 SS-4111015-SP 4 39




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Ll

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF ‘PART NO PAGE REF
% H N mid 2 N % H N i H N

SS-4111015~SP 4 41 SS-8110422-Tp 6 22 WP-1702600-S0 34 20
SS-4111015-SP 4 48 SS-8110422-TP 18 34 WS-0410002-KS 14 10
SS-4150715-SP 2 38 SS-8110510-SP 14 36 WS-0410002-KS 14 38
SS-6060410-TP 12 34 SS-8110520-TP 4 28 WS-0510002-KN 34 21
S$S5-6090440-SP 2227 SS-8110520-TP 12 36 WS-0610002-KN 28 30
SS-6090620-SP 16 17 SS-8110750-SP 4 26 WS-1253010-KN 28 24
SS-6090670-TP 6 50 SS-8111010-TP 6 8 WS-1643202-KR 34 22
S§-6091510-SP 12 35 SS-8111610-SP 6 55

S§-6092120-SP 22 28 SS-8120410-SP 20 19 100-07003 2 12
SS-6110430-TP 12 56 SS-8150710-SP 4 40 101-29104 2 59
SS-6110610-TP 2 58 SS-8150822-TP 12 42 110-71701 8§ 6
SS-6110610-TP 16 31 SS-8151230-SP 20 18 111-55108 28 10
SS-6111140-SP 2229 S$S-8151550-SP 6 15 111-55207 28 4
SS-6111210-Sp 6 16 SS-8660610-TP 6 53 111-57666 28 15
SS-6120940-SP 2 41 SS-8661012-TP 6 25 111-57765 28 16
S§-6120940-SP 20 20 SS-9110543-CP 22 36 111-57963 28 17
SS-6121210-SP 10 19 SS-9111510-SP 18 22 111-58060 28 18
SS-6121210-SP 16 41 SS-9121340-CP 20 35 111-58300 28 19
S§-6121212-TP 12 38 SS-9150910-SP 18 35 111-58409 28 20
SS-6121220-TP 14 35 SS-9151740-CP 14 40 111-58516 28 26
SS-6121610-SP 18 33 $5-9661230-CP 6 52 111-58607 28 21
S§-6122510-SP 6 19 111-83605 34 2
S§-6151220-SP 1239 TA-0750704-R0 2 51 111-83654 34 1
SS8-6151412-TP 6 20 TA-0850604-R0 2 52 111-83704 34 3
SS-6681712-TP 6 21 TA-0850604-R0 2 6l 111-83803 34 4
SS-7080510-TP 6 51 TA-1050504-R0 2 48 111-83902 34 5
S§-7080520-SP 2423 TA-1050504-R0 2 53 111-84009 34 6
S§-7090410-SP 12 57 TA-1250406-R0O 2 54 111-84108 34 9
SS-70905620-SP 22 38 TA-1250504-R0 2 56 111-84207 34 7
SS-7090850-SP 24 49 TA-1250804-R0 2 50 111-84306 34 11
S§-7090910-SP 2 63 TA-1470704-R0 2 60 135-00400 4 32
SS-7090920-SP 8§ 18 TA-2100904-R0 2 55 135-08205 12 11

S§-7091110-SP 8 19 135-08700 12 13

SS-7091410-SP 8 20 WP-0330501-SB 24 6 135-08809 12 14
S§-7110340-SP 20 31 WP-0330501-SB 24 11 135-08908 12 15
SS-7110340-SP 32 11 WP-0330501-SB 24 17 135-15200 10 20
SS-7110510-SP 12 40 WP-0330501-SB 24 26 135-25506 32 5
SS-7110510-SP 2223 WP-0330501-SB 24 52 135-28807 22 4
SS-7110510-SP 24 24 WP-0371016-SD 2239 135-29607 22 6
SS-7110710-SP 2 64 WP-0430800-SC 8 46 135-51205 32 23
SS-7110710-Sp 22 31 WP-0430800-SC 14 37 135-51254 32 22
SS-7110710-SP 22 32 WP-0450000-SD 2 57 138-16608 2 19
SS-7110710-SP 2233 WP-0450801-SD 6 17 138-16855 1212
SS-7110710-Sp 22 34 WP-0450801-SD 14 11 138-17408 14 20
SS-7110710-SP 22 35 WP-0450801-SD 14 25 139-43204 32 26
SS-7110710-SP 24 65 WpP-0450801-8D 24 30 170-07402 28 22
SS-7110720-Sp 2 39 WP-0450801-SD 24 31 178-45009 30 11
SS-7110740-TP 12 55 WP-0450801-SD 24 32
SS-7110840-SP 2 33 WP-0450801-SD 32 31
SS-7110840-Sp 2 65 WP-0450846-SP 12 61
SS-7110840-SP 12 37 WP-0451026-SH 8§ 23
SS-7110840-SP 20 29 WP-0460556-SD 14 42
SS-7110840-SP 24 .27 WP-0480856-SD 18 36
S§-7110840-Sp 24 28 WP-0480856-SP 4 45
S§-7110840-SP 24 29 WP-0480856-SP 20 30
SS-7110840-Sp 36 36 WP-0480856-SP 36 37
SS-7110910-SP 18 21 WP-0501016-SD 4 44
SS-7110910-TP 16 18 WP-0501016-SD 4 b1
SS-7110910-TP 16 19 WP-0501016-SD 10 28
SS-7110910-TP 18 29 WP-0502616-SD 8§ 48
SS-7111110-TP 12 41 WP-0550800-SP 18 23
SS-7111120-Sp 14 8 WP-0551626-SD 4 42
SS-7111120-SP 14 12 WP-0561616-SC 28 38
SS-T7111120-Sp 14 41 WP-0621016-SD 20 34
SS-7111410-Sp 18 28 WpP-0621016-SD 22 37
SS-7111410-TP 8 21 Wp-0641601-SC 28 29
SS-7111410-TP 8 40 WP-0651001-SC 20 37
SS-7111810-TP 18 31 WP-0651056-SH 4 29
SS-7120910-SP° 20 24 | WP-0740516-SP 32 35
SS-7121610-SP 18 32 WP-0742016-SP 8 43
SS-7150910-TP 4 47 WP-0820526-SD 16 35
SS-7150940-Sp 8§ 22 WP-0820526-SD 18 18
S§-7151120-SP 6 49 WP-0871602-SE 26 3
SS-7740740-Sp 4 11 WP-0952616-SD 12 43
SS-8090610-SP 14 18 WP-1021016-SD 4 43
SS5-8090670-SP 24 25 WP-1302501-SE 28 23

—39 -







i 4]

JUKI CORPORATION

JUKI R &1

HELVKSD, B
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

HEDA—Y YR FIHRBAROLDFELCEETSENBYET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
RIDS—Y 2 b, 1995498 RECHALBRTHEELALHOTT,

% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of September 1995.

95 . 11 Printed in Japan (Te)




